
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 15 APR 2025

R1 15 Apr 2025 | Seymour | Haeusler’s Mdn Plate
Distance: 2200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 662388
	 2	 096746
	 3	 237240
	 4	 634334
	 5	 356229
	 6	 799454
	 7	 56
	 8	 68

MONACO AWARD
MY BOY JIM
RING THE SHERIFF
SHADES OF SHERIFF
DHARAM SHALAA
DOUMO
MURGASTY
SEA OF GALILEE

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59

5
1
7
2
8
3
4
6

J W STANLEY.
W GORDON
MS M LLOYD
T NUGENT
L CURRIE
R HAMMOND  1.5 
W EGAN
J STANLEY

D J MCCARTHY
BRETT SCOTT
N HOBSON
C J DAVIS
D O’SULLIVAN
MS J CROSBIE
R GRIFFITHS
WATERHOUSE/BOTT

5
5
4
5
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	10-�0�-1-2
	 7-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-2-1
	23-�0�-3-5
	 8-�0�-2-1
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$12,485
$7,365
$18,965
$43,590
$15,540
$2,425
$2,400
$2,850

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MONACO AWARD Trainer: D J Mccarthy Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$12,485
Jockey: J W Stanley. WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Typhoon Monaco J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D J McCarthy, H J McCarthy, A J McCarthy, D R Wallace, T M Whitecross, C J Mcinnes, I A McMonigle, P L Thrum, Mrs D Pace, L Pace, J Wohlers, B C Jackel, P Nolan, D Olenczuk, J 
Canny, M L Holmes & C Bradley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 22Oct23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 59.5	 $61	 Djockovic	 1:38.74	 (24.19)	 10	 10	 ........ 4................... Every chance
2 of 8	 06Nov23	 COR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms T Hope	 55.5	 $3.3	 Dhyani	 1:35.70	 (24.13)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 5	 22Feb25	 DED	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Galea	 67	 $3.1	 Manalore	 1:20.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12½........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $61	 Geemes	 2:05.01	 (23.96)	 9	 8	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 06Apr25	 GUD	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J W Stanley.	 56.5	 $91	 Ana Carolina	 1:50.89	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

2 MY BOY JIM Trainer: Brett Scott Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,365
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Salford Art J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Browne, C Browne & M Browne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $4.2	 Savilla	 1:40.26	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 9............................No show
6 of 8	 08Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $15	 Mr Vivaci	 1:31.37	 (23.97)	 7	 5	 ....16¼................... Every chance
7 of 14	 28Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $26	 Star Ruler	 1:37.67	 (24.19)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
4 of 13	 15Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $21	 Cha Cha Changes	 1:44.49	 (23.33)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 27Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 2206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $11	 Prince Pinot	 2:19.45	 (24.25)	 9	 9	 ...... 10................... Every chance

3 RING THE SHERIFF Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 7 Total: 10-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$18,965
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Shades Of Julie J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 10-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N J Hobson, A P Hobson, Mrs R E Hobson & R T Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 02Aug24	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $11	 Stormsarrived	 2:39.46	 (24.29)	 4	 4	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 10Aug24	 MRA	 turf	 1912	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $6.5	 Ocean Mocean	 2:00.95	 (24.99)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 31Dec24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $15	 She Mogul	 1:38.37	 (24.73)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 16Mar25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $16	 Watersports	 1:37.63	 (23.18)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
10 of 13	04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $5.5	 Dashing Donkey	 1:37.22	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back

4 SHADES OF SHERIFF Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 2 Total: 23-0-3-5 Prize Money: A$43,590
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59.5 Good: 22-0-2-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 18-0-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ready For Victory Dam: Shades Of Julie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-0-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K J Davis & A P Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $31	 Geemes	 2:05.01	 (23.96)	 3	 5	 ..... 8½........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 18Mar25	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $17	 Dolce Dior	 2:17.21	 (23.20)	 1	 2	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
3 of 5	 27Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 2500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Hateley	 56.5	 $11	 Hey Bro’unga	 2:45.73	 (23.69)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 4	 03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 2550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $3.1	 Amawasha	 2:44.62	 (24.69)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 10Apr25	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Lynch	 69.5	 $6.5	 Bergasun	 1:55.73	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 15 APR 2025

5 DHARAM SHALAA Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$15,540
Jockey: L Currie WT: 59 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Truly Discreet J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr M J Carter, D P Custance, Mrs J K Custance, F W Monish, Mrs L I M Monish, J B Carter, J A Coldham, Dr M J Edwards, Dr M Kemp, P A Miller, D J O’Brien, K V Shade & J L Tyler, 
West Vic Racing (Mgr: Dr D J Tickell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 19Feb25	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 59	 $31	 Highlands	 1:24.68	 (23.76)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 14	 28Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Aitken	 59	 $7	 Star Ruler	 1:37.67	 (24.19)	 13	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance
2 of 13	 07Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $16	 Matrimonial	 2:05.86	 (23.57)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 18Mar25	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Currie	 59	 $2.7	 Dolce Dior	 2:17.21	 (23.20)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 05Apr25	 CAU	 turf	 2400	 G 	 LR	 [	11]	 L Currie	 57	 $51	 Statuario	 2:31.47	 (22.97)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼............................No show

6 DOUMO Trainer: Ms J Crosbie Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,425
Jockey: R Hammond (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Returntosender J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J L Taylor & Ms K B Darveniza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 09Jan25	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Guymer	 57.5	 $101	 Jackpot Star	 1:11.23	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼............................No show
9 of 12	 20Jan25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 55.5	 $41	 Lightning Lizard	 0:57.87	 (23.30)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¼............................No show
4 of 5	 01Mar25	 WOL	turf	 1008	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M McDonald	 65	 $2.7	 Garnet	 1:02.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 22Mar25	 HEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Cooper	 65	 $*3.2	 Jim Bob	 1:46.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
4 of 5	 29Mar25	 BLN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Cooper	 65	 $5	 Tussock	 2:10.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

7 MURGASTY Trainer: R Griffiths Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,400
Jockey: W Egan WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Deedra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Hogan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 24Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 N Punch	 ---	 $--	 Cavorting	 1:14.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 12Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 59	 $31	 Miss Alexis	 1:37.34	 (22.35)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 02Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 59	 $7	 American Wolf	 2:05.94	 (24.24)	 5	 7	 ........ 9................... Every chance

8 SEA OF GALILEE Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,850
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Chocolatier J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mt Hallowell Stud (Mgr: C G Thompson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 09Sep24	 COL	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 ---	 $--	 Colleano	 0:50.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 11Feb25	 WAF	 turf	 786	  H 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Maillot Rojo	 0:46.26	 (22.23)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 24Feb25	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 From The Peak	 1:03.24	 (22.83)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 13Mar25	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Hyeronimus	 57	 $21	 Meridiana	 1:23.89	 (22.79)	 1	 1	 ........ 4................... Every chance
8 of 12	 01Apr25	 NEW	turf	 1890	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Hyeronimus	 57.5	 $21	 Always Right	 2:00.34	 (25.38)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 15 APR 2025

R2 15 Apr 2025 | Seymour | Choices Flooring Seymour & Euroa Mdn Plate
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 746
	 2	 427380
	 3	 525567
	 4	 67
	 5	 6
	 6	 788
	 7	 0
	 8	 3
	 9	
	10	 45
	11	 4324
	12	
	13	 0
	14	 83

FEAR NO ONE
GOLD RELAY
SCORPION BAY
BURNING SENSATION
DEVINE GRUNT
EARLINGTON
EAU DE COLOGNE
SAKER FALCON
TASSRON
THESE BOOTS
THINXZO
UNITED LEGEND
KANOBBA
HERE COMES RUBY

59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
57.5
57

7
11
13
5
9
8
6
15
10
1
14
2
4
3

S HATELEY  2 

J STANLEY
L KING
--
MS C HEFEL
C PARISH
D BATES
L CURRIE
JYE MCNEIL
W GORDON
W EGAN
JOHN ALLEN
R MC LEOD
H COFFEY

RENE POMPE
GLEN GASCOYNE
D T CURRAN
SAAB HASAN
AARON LAING
R P WELLINGTON
A ALEXANDER
B, W & J HAYES
C WALLER
B, W & J HAYES
D O’BRIEN
A ALEXANDER
J ROBINSON
M M LAURIE

4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-1
	14-�0�-3-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1

$2,390
$13,655
$30,500
$1,425
$750
$1,600
$3,000
$2,160
$0
$2,110
$15,590
$0
$675
$5,375

	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 60005 MAJESTIC RULER 59.5 12 N PUNCH TYSON BARTON 4 G AUS -- 	 5-�0�-0-0 $1,700 	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 FEAR NO ONE Trainer: Rene Pompe Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,390
Jockey: S Hateley (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Turquoise J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Pompe & Ms T L Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 21Oct23	 AVO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Gordon	 58	 $6.5	 Over You Pop	 1:13.11	 (24.09)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 5	 10Feb25	 COL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Natz Blacker	 ---	 $--	 Wish Granted	 1:14.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 14	 23Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1321	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Nadia Daniels	 56.5	 $151	 Anchor Down	 1:20.07	 (23.79)	 12	 11	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 01Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1443	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Hateley	 56.5	 $81	 Muirfield	 1:27.16	 (23.31)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

2 GOLD RELAY Trainer: Glen Gascoyne Barrier: 11 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$13,655
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Gold Standard Dam: Relais Christine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G L Gascoyne & A R Fairweather

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $6	 Street Seeker	 1:39.13	 (23.35)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 06Nov24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $16	 Flying Knight	 1:29.11	 (23.27)	 8	 7	 ...... 10.........................No excuse
3 of 13	 15Nov24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $26	 Hawkins	 1:37.36	 (24.28)	 6	 8	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 28Nov24	 CAH	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $91	 Lygon Street Luigi	 1:31.48	 (23.08)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
0 of 11	 12Dec24	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $9.5	 Command Order	 1:57.13	 (23.68)	 -	 -	 ......FF.................. Incident report

3 SCORPION BAY Trainer: D T Curran Barrier: 13 Total: 14-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$30,500
Jockey: L King WT: 59.5 Good: 11-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Grunt Dam: Rose Of Chaparral J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 13-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D T & Mrs C T Curran, L E & Mrs M L Rodda, R M Knight, Mrs K Gerakis, T P Brady, H E P Steel, J A Kearney, W Glenn, Ms M L Howell & J W Heffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 10Nov24	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $31	 Verona Rupes	 1:35.92	 (23.61)	 6	 5	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 26Nov24	 ARA	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $6	 Mash And Gravy	 2:19.94	 (24.55)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 14Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Stanley	 59.5	 $61	 Rip ‘n’ Rip	 1:37.87	 (23.99)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 04Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Stanley	 59.5	 $4.4	 Cupid’s Conquest	 2:18.83	 (24.61)	 2	 2	 ........ 7................... Every chance
7 of 11	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $20	 Geemes	 2:05.01	 (23.96)	 8	 9	 ....11¾.........................No excuse

4 BURNING SENSATION Trainer: Saab Hasan Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,425
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Coutances J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: D P Dance), Jaybeeque Racing (Mgr: J R Quinn), Mrs B L Skidmore, C Kerr, G Bianco, P A Catterall, T C Pannell, Caltayhay (Mgr: A I 
Hayne), J Ockwell, W R Glenn, E Hasan & Ms G Mathews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 08Aug24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $26	 Salsa Fellow	 1:01.25	 (22.97)	 6	 6	 ....10¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 09Dec24	 BAR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Williams	 ---	 $--	 Majesticity	 0:54.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 06Jan25	 WOD	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Keating	 ---	 $--	 Quoin	 0:46.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Kiran Quilty	 56.5	 $101	 Bit Of Shoosh	 1:27.79	 (24.62)	 9	 9	 ....16¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 20Mar25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Keating	 ---	 $--	 Lady Sadler	 1:01.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
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5 DEVINE GRUNT Trainer: Aaron Laing Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Divine Pins J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J J Van Bree, Get out Kings (Mgr: K Micallef), H J Reynolds, M F Miller, Baxter Lodge (Mgr: A E Jacobs), Mrs H Lace &  M I McNaughton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 30Mar25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $17	 Flattered	 1:25.30	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ....16¾................... Every chance

6 EARLINGTON Trainer: R P Wellington Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,600
Jockey: C Parish WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Cross Kick J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J B Wellington, Mrs E Wellington & Mrs S A Wellington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 07Nov24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Sunshine Jenni	 1:09.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 4	 15Jan25	 COR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 N Souquet	 ---	 $--	 Inez	 0:53.69	 (22.66)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 15Feb25	 HOL	 turf	 800	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Souquet	 58.5	 $4.6	 Majestic Ines	 0:49.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 24Feb25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Parish	 57	 $201	 Love From Venus	 0:59.81	 (23.08)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 08Mar25	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $101	 After The One	 1:17.46	 (24.59)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

7 EAU DE COLOGNE Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,000
Jockey: D Bates WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Eau De Parfum J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A F J Alexander, Ms K C Kelly, G Harvey, E D Giacobone, A R Brook, S M W Charles, Halo Racing Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: C B Mckenna), High Voltage Racing No.2 (Mgr: S Dug-
gan), D J House, R Menchise, Ms L J Martin, Mrs S M Montague, W L Fay, P Couzens, P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 12	18May24	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 55	 $19	 Sneaky Sunrise	 1:24.22	 (23.59)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 14Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 H Coffey	 ---	 $--	 Qubella	 1:09.06	 (23.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 05Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 ---	 $--	 Big Ess	 1:16.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial

8 SAKER FALCON Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,160
Jockey: L Currie WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Riva Esprit J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs P Hawkes & Mrs A Saville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 26Aug24	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 M J Dee	 ---	 $--	 Reserve Bank	 0:45.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 16Sep24	 CTR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 D Bates	 ---	 $--	 Our Sassy Lady	 0:58.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Currie	 58	 $3.9	 Mr Butt’s Boats	 1:25.61	 (22.88)	 5	 6	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

9 TASSRON Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tassort Dam: Iron Mizz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Paramount Racing, Mrs M Wood, Ms J E Evatt, Mrs W F Holmes, Mrs M F Rusk, Mrs M A Frew, Mrs T G Johnston, Mrs R A Glasgow, Mrs C O’Brien, Boeara Holdings, Mrs K M Felgate, 
Mrs C M Cook, Ms S J Cameron, Mrs M H Roberts, Mrs J A Leach, Ms T Dolan, Mrs L Dak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 11Jun24	 ROS	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 R Hutchings	 ---	 $--	 Caravanserai	 0:57.31	 (24.26)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

10 THESE BOOTS Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,110
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Savvy Walk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 16Sep24	 CTR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 M J Dee	 ---	 $--	 Our Sassy Lady	 0:58.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 30Sep24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 ---	 $--	 Soul Choice	 1:18.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 17Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 ---	 $--	 Tomorrows Prospect	 1:00.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 13Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $3	 Three Musketeers	 1:11.07	 (23.83)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 31Mar25	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $21	 Suances	 1:33.22	 (24.20)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
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11 THINXZO Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 14 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$15,590
Jockey: W Egan WT: 59 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Snapchat Girl J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Starblue Racing 16 (A Senechaud), Back Bar Racing (R Harvey), M Gatt, D Sudomirski, C D Charteris, C L Tangey, D S Smart, S B Mitchell, S T P Dogland Syndicate (J Sherren), P G 
Galvin, C R Purcell, M Russo, J C Maurilli-Pullin, A H H Lau, Coastriff (J Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 18Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $3.3	 Box Office	 0:58.13	 (22.93)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 07Feb25	 COL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $8.5	 Red Line Fever	 1:04.03	 (21.57)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 02Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 W Egan	 59	 $3.6	 Sandwina	 1:24.02	 (24.44)	 3	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 58	 $*2.7	 Mr Butt’s Boats	 1:25.61	 (22.88)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

12 UNITED LEGEND Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Amalgamate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Legend Racing  (Mgr: K K Ho)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 23Apr24	 BED	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 ---	 $--	 Beautiful Jewel	 0:48.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 14Oct24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Shinn	 ---	 $--	 Readitandrun	 1:19.26	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 20Mar25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 ---	 $--	 Dreams	 1:02.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial

13 KANOBBA Trainer: J Robinson Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Cove Dam: Isadjourned J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G S Lyons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	29Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $31	 King Alla	 1:18.84	 (24.24)	 8	 10	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

14 HERE COMES RUBY Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,375
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Barrett’s Mark J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Byerley Racing Club (Mgr: Ms K M Sadler), Ms J E Sadler, D Buffett, DG Jardine, Mrs M Kilgour, N L Cartledge, N Dimitrakis, Mrs P R Tuohy, Mrs S J Arnold, Ms S Bullen, Mrs F Sands, 
Miss R M J Shea, S L Swan, J P Cunningham, L T Cottee, Ms L E Beckman, S M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 14Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 56	 $15	 Misty Emotions	 1:11.25	 (23.27)	 6	 4	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 30Mar25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 56	 $21	 Flattered	 1:25.30	 (23.09)	 4	 3	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort

15 MAJESTIC RULER Trainer: Tyson Barton Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,700
Jockey: N Punch WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Write This Down J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T N Barton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 25Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $20	 Amoursirra	 1:10.78	 (23.28)	 5	 5	 ....16½................... Every chance
11 of 14	11Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 J Fry	 59	 $41	 Dandino Belle	 1:17.93	 (24.69)	 13	 13	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
13 of 14	29Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Houston	 57	 $81	 Alpine Rocket	 1:35.97	 (24.39)	 1	 3	 ...... 12............................ Poor run
10 of 13	22Mar25	 BEI	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Da Rose	 59	 $21	 Kazotsky	 1:12.07	 (24.57)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
5 of 5	 05Apr25	 ALX	 turf	 1540	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Clayfield	 67	 $7	 Mallee Maid	 1:34.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¾.......................... Fair effort
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R3 15 Apr 2025 | Seymour | Fowles Wines Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 246232
	 2	 559
	 3	 0
	 4	 747799
	 5	
	 6	 725888
	 7	 63
	 8	 3
	 9	 069
	10	 65623
	11	 3773
	12	 348
	13	 0
	14	 006

ALVIN
KISSING HEART
RIDIN’SOLO
ROYAL INFANTRY
SMART MOVES
SUPAMANO
DESERT BOOTS
HANDY FRIEND
QUEENSBURY
ROYAL HILL
SMARTICON
SNAKERATTLE’N’ROLL
BON AURELIA
GIVE HER TIME

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
59
59
57.5
57.5

15
10
4
9
2
16
12
18
7
6
8
1
13
5

H COFFEY
SAGE DURIC  3 

MS S NOBLE
R MC LEOD
MILOS BUNJEVAC
--
--
W EGAN
D STACKHOUSE
L MCNEIL
JOHN ALLEN
W GORDON
MS C HEFEL
T NUGENT

S FLIEDNER
DAVID PRIOR
S NOBLE
P KEARNEY
DENNIS JULIUS
MICHAEL GIBSON
C WEEDING
P & M PAYNE
J F MOLONEY
T J ANDREWS
D & C FEEK
B, W & J HAYES
LISA JONES
PETER SMITH

4
4
4
4
4
5
3
3
3
3
3
3
5
4

G
H
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�0�-3-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	16-�0�-3-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$26,415
$3,035
$675
$8,865
$0
$25,135
$3,785
$3,360
$3,050
$21,125
$7,210
$4,050
$0
$1,475

	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 039568
	16	 54
	17	 030
	18	 40

TRUST SYLVESTER
MAHMUDAH
CHAMPAGNE PINK
KODIAK KING

59.5
57
57
59.5

17
11
3
14

A MC CABE
T NUGENT
--
--

N AULICH
PETER SMITH
C WEEDING
P KEARNEY

6
3
3
4

G
F
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--

	 7-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0

$7,010
$2,825
$3,360
$1,890

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 ALVIN Trainer: S Fliedner Barrier: 15 Total: 7-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$26,415
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Overshare Dam: Alvilda J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S R Fliedner, Mrs B E Fliedner, G C Scholes, G C Chapman, A R Symons, G L Burke, D A Wickham, K G Scully, P J Scully, J Ayres, Ms J Norman & Let’s Do It Again (Mgr: A L Rickard)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 08Sep24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $8	 Mahsay	 1:17.32	 (23.57)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 12Feb25	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $10	 Alaa Plenty	 1:04.54	 (23.21)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 02Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $6.5	 Sistine Tunnel	 0:58.15	 (22.91)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 09Mar25	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $4	 Schimmelbusch	 1:12.43	 (23.59)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 27Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $10	 Stealth Of Night	 1:09.43	 (23.26)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run

2 KISSING HEART Trainer: David Prior Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,035
Jockey: Sage Duric (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Exceed The Night J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Prior & R Prior

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Keating	 58	 $151	 Rate Of Knots	 1:12.38	 (24.85)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Keating	 59.5	 $19	 Late Night Artist	 1:19.49	 (--.--)	 4	 7	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
9 of 15	 17Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $26	 Manhattan View	 1:27.13	 (24.99)	 15	 14	 ....10¾............................No show

3 RIDIN’SOLO Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Sukhar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S G Noble & J K Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 18Sep24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms S Noble	 ---	 $--	 Botanical Boy	 1:05.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 04Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 L McNeil	 ---	 $--	 Just Chow	 1:10.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	20Mar25	 KYN	 turf	 1469	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $71	 Never A Doubt	 1:30.90	 (25.08)	 10	 10	 ....58¾.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 27Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms S Noble	 ---	 $--	 Daniel Boone	 1:19.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13¼........................Barrier trial
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4 ROYAL INFANTRY Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,865
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Dancing Brave Bear J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L C Simpson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 28Feb24	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Zahra	 58	 $10	 Grid Girl	 1:25.46	 (22.27)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 21Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Shinn	 59	 $4.2	 Voracious	 1:40.45	 (23.70)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 20Sep24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $10	 Superluminal	 1:26.99	 (23.59)	 10	 11	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 09Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1740	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $12	 Oxford Blue	 1:48.30	 (23.07)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾............................No show
9 of 10	 14Nov24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $19	 Dream All Day	 1:24.95	 (23.87)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¾............................No show

5 SMART MOVES Trainer: Dennis Julius Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shrewd Rhythm Dam: Lady Branax J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Dentith, R Linklater & Miss C G Gillard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

6 SUPAMANO Trainer: Michael Gibson Barrier: 16 Total: 16-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$25,135
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Cosmo Gal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Gibson & Miss P J Nietvelt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $26	 Trevenson	 1:12.14	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $13	 Count Ida	 1:29.78	 (25.63)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1412	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $21	 Cinque Ponte	 1:27.18	 (24.23)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 13	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $21	 Bower Boy	 1:18.35	 (24.64)	 12	 11	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 09Mar25	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 59.5	 $26	 Schimmelbusch	 1:12.43	 (23.59)	 14	 13	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

7 DESERT BOOTS Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,785
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Royal Meeting Dam: Northern Eclipse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding), Kirkup Racing (Mgr: B Kirkup) & A Isgro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 31Jul24	 COR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Daze Off	 0:54.25	 (23.41)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 24Dec24	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $14	 Divron	 1:08.63	 (23.05)	 5	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
3 of 10	 05Jan25	 WOD	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 58	 $4	 Shesoutofthisworld	 1:11.23	 (24.32)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

8 HANDY FRIEND Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 18 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,360
Jockey: W Egan WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Lean Mean Machine Dam: Puppetry J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 24Oct24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 ---	 $--	 Hidden Comfort	 1:04.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 07Nov24	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 ---	 $--	 Stubbyholler	 0:52.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 12	 06Dec24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 58	 $17	 Naughty Bennie	 1:12.16	 (23.65)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 27Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Sixtysecondrule	 1:01.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 10Apr25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Nimbustwothousand	 0:59.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial

9 QUEENSBURY Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,050
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Matron J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J C Sampson & Miss M R Taite

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 26Apr24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Clarke	 ---	 $--	 Tartan Belle	 1:04.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	09May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 58	 $21	 Grammar Lad	 1:12.32	 (23.68)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 17Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1235	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 58	 $151	 Hot Digity Boom	 1:13.14	 (23.97)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
9 of 9	 05Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1421	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 58	 $13	 Centennial Park	 1:23.78	 (22.76)	 6	 6	 ....10¾............................No show
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10 ROYAL HILL Trainer: T J Andrews Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$21,125
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Lanesborough J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: U C Innovations (Mgr: T J Andrews) & Ruintodreaming (Mgr: S C Parsons)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 07Oct23	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 LR	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 58	 $15	 Bodyguard	 0:58.71	 (22.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 06Jul24	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 55.5	 $41	 Aldolfito	 1:11.01	 (22.83)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 27Jul24	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 55.5	 $21	 Public Attention	 1:11.71	 (23.99)	 7	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance
2 of 9	 11Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 58	 $4.8	 Narbold	 1:26.08	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 13	 25Sep24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 58	 $4.4	 Plymouth	 1:30.53	 (23.99)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

11 SMARTICON Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$7,210
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Think Icon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Feek Racing, R J Capuano, R B Dunlop, G Karman, B P Murray, G Tosswill, M Winter, Mrs B E Laughton, I L Laughton, G Neil, Mrs B C Sexton, M J Sexton, S A Miller, R W Webb, J 
Griffs, J A Dunlop, C A Balfour, P J Fuller & Mrs H Coram

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Sep24	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 ---	 $--	 Illative	 0:46.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 10Oct24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 57	 $5.5	 Wainman	 1:10.82	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 27Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 58	 $14	 Tango Queen	 1:24.84	 (23.25)	 8	 11	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 17Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1535	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58	 $10	 The Western Front	 1:32.89	 (23.25)	 8	 11	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 23Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1121	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58	 $7.5	 Transactions	 1:05.80	 (23.04)	 5	 6	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort

12 SNAKERATTLE’N’ROLL Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,050
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Venom J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 14Oct24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 C Parish	 ---	 $--	 Szeryng	 0:59.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 29Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 M J Dee	 ---	 $--	 Detroit City	 1:02.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 12	 16Feb25	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Gordon	 59	 $15	 Moonraker	 1:03.70	 (23.09)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 04Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 58	 $6.5	 Foxy Heart	 1:09.68	 (23.52)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 14	 23Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1321	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $4.8	 Anchor Down	 1:20.07	 (23.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

13 BON AURELIA Trainer: Lisa Jones Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Aurum Dam: Jack’s Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms L Jones,S V Jones,P E Jones and E L Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
12 of 13	25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $51	 Dream Reality	 1:00.32	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten

14 GIVE HER TIME Trainer: Peter Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,475
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Sleepless Nights J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Smith, Ms L H Smith, L K Smith & Ms C T Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	15Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $101	 Jugiong	 0:58.49	 (23.15)	 12	 12	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 04Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms T Johnson	 ---	 $--	 Lovely Llama	 0:52.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
12 of 14	09Mar25	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $151	 Schimmelbusch	 1:12.43	 (23.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 27Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Ms T Johnson	 ---	 $--	 Theophilus	 1:01.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $61	 Jakivy	 1:10.56	 (22.63)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

15 TRUST SYLVESTER Trainer: N Aulich Barrier: 17 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,010
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Cutie Bird J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N J Aulich & Miss J E Henham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $61	 Big Kate	 1:30.49	 (23.73)	 7	 9	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
9 of 14	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $71	 Dougal McKeen	 1:26.43	 (24.56)	 8	 6	 ........ 4............................No show
5 of 11	 05Sep24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $16	 Placentia Bay	 1:38.97	 (25.09)	 7	 7	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 19Sep24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $81	 Truth Or Dare	 1:38.52	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....12¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Mc Cabe	 59.5	 $151	 Clavel	 1:24.75	 (23.17)	 2	 3	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
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16 MAHMUDAH Trainer: Peter Smith Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,825
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tassort Dam: Mulhimah J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J McMahon & Mrs G McMahon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 17Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms T Johnson	 ---	 $--	 Grinzinger Moon	 0:57.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 13........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 24Feb25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Brittany Button	 54.5	 $41	 Love From Venus	 0:59.81	 (23.08)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 27Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms T Johnson	 ---	 $--	 Shamateur	 1:01.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 56	 $26	 Zunna	 1:10.72	 (22.73)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

17 CHAMPAGNE PINK Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,360
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Midnight Charge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Cavallaro, Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding), S Thomas, Mrs P Saxelby & Ms J Porter-Kay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 02Oct24	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Upinthecity	 0:50.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 14	01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Brittany Button	 55	 $51	 Blondie’s Toronado	 1:08.73	 (23.60)	 13	 13	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 56	 $31	 Showmara	 1:24.32	 (23.68)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
14 of 14	20Mar25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Innes Jnr	 55.5	 $26	 Eclair Awesome	 1:25.52	 (24.09)	 7	 9	 ....11¼.......................... Well back

18 KODIAK KING Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,890
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Bessano J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Trevethan & K J Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 30Sep24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 R Mc Leod	 ---	 $--	 Antrim Coast	 1:20.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 09Oct24	 MUR	turf	 1600	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 ---	 $--	 Ready By Design	 1:39.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 19Oct24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $31	 Annotate	 1:26.78	 (23.60)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
10 of 10	09Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $7	 Kicking King	 1:45.65	 (23.84)	 5	 9	 ....21¾.......................... Well back
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R4 15 Apr 2025 | Seymour | United Insurance Group Mdn Plate
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	 22
	 5	 033
	 6	 625235
	 7	 550620
	 8	 34
	 9	
	10	 980
	11	

AIR CONTROL
GIFT
MORAL TURPITUDE
PAPARAZZO
ASMITA
BAZABALL REWARDED
BEDTIME ANGEL
CINCINCITY
GOLD CANDLE
SHE’S ELUSIVE
SWEET PREDICTION

58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

1
4
3
10
2
11
7
6
9
8
5

JORGE ZUNIGA DIAZ
C PARISH
B MC DOUGALL
J DUFFY
--
D STACKHOUSE
JYE MCNEIL
H COFFEY
R T TREMSAL
J KEATING
THOMAS SPILLANE  4 

CORSTENS/LARKIN
T G EURELL
ERIN MAHER
C WEEDING
MOODY/COLEMAN
K SOUTHEY
J F MOLONEY
R HICKMOTT
K SOUTHEY
SAAB HASAN
S BROWN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 6-�0�-2-1
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$9,180
$6,720
$19,740
$10,110
$4,035
$0
$2,100
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 AIR CONTROL Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jorge Zuniga Di WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Affinee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr: J G Sawford), Dr S P De Graaff, S Bickley & Peake Racing (Mgr: P N Edwards)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

2 GIFT Trainer: T G Eurell Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Parish WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Thronum Dam: Dower J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T G Eurell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

3 MORAL TURPITUDE Trainer: Erin Maher Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Noteasy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Cosgriff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 17Jun24	 BED	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 ---	 $--	 Track Patcher	 0:49.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 08Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Damon Budler	 ---	 $--	 Metro Power	 0:53.60	 (23.31)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 18Sep24	 WOD	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 ---	 $--	 Kimberley Lily	 0:46.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 02Oct24	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 ---	 $--	 Molyullah Miss	 0:51.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 27Mar25	 BED	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Bridgeitall	 0:48.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial

4 PAPARAZZO Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$9,180
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 58 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Shutter Bug J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A R Plant, Mrs P Plant, G A Doyle, P G Smith & Mrs P F Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 08Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms T Hope	 ---	 $--	 Justifying	 1:02.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 23Dec24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 58	 $41	 Persian Caviar	 1:03.80	 (22.89)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 05Jan25	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 58	 $*1.8	 Majestic Reward	 1:04.99	 (23.33)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
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5 ASMITA Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$6,720
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Exceedance Dam: Metis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), P J Spencer, Mrs J A Webb, H C Webb, Ms J A Barnes, P Caruso, M L Simpson, B Clarke, N Fairley, R A James, M J Bishop, J 
Brown, Stable Financial (Mgr: A M Tims), Carried Forward Losses (Mgr: N McCleery)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 09Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 750	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 ---	 $--	 Statuario	 0:44.34	 (21.63)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
11 of 14	25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $8.5	 Polyglot	 1:05.47	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 8	 26Oct24	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L King	 56	 $*3	 Give Faith	 0:58.87	 (23.13)	 8	 4	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 12Nov24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Will Price	 56	 $5.5	 Buades	 1:11.26	 (23.20)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

6 BAZABALL REWARDED Trainer: K Southey Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$19,740
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 56 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Bazaruto J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G N Peters, J Baker, Mrs J L Cameron, Five Kings (Mgr: S J King), A D Cameron, D Phillips, T Gordon, K Johnson, Aspect Racing (Mgr: Ms K Hughes), D Taylor, A C Desaubin, Ms C C 
Peters, R G N Peters, A R Morgan, Mrs P Southey, G J & Mrs L McNamara, Ms A L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 19Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 56.5	 $*3.9	 Nepravda	 1:11.71	 (22.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 5	 31Jan25	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 56	 $2.8	 Cryptic Gem	 1:12.10	 (23.24)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 28Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R T Tremsal	 57	 $*4	 Barbie’sdreamworld	 1:12.07	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 20Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 57	 $10	 Steamy Mist	 0:58.92	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 02Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 57	 $4	 Coco Pop	 0:57.94	 (22.52)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

7 BEDTIME ANGEL Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,110
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Dreamtimes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Shannon & P Shannon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 05Sep24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 57	 $13	 Miss Mahjong	 1:19.59	 (24.20)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	21Sep24	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 56	 $81	 Lilac	 1:25.07	 (23.39)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 14Oct24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Clarke	 56	 $7.5	 Continental Kiss	 1:10.98	 (23.73)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 8	 03Nov24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 57	 $9	 I Am Piki	 1:10.18	 (23.45)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
10 of 10	24Nov24	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 56	 $6	 Kiwiesque	 1:29.79	 (25.62)	 2	 2	 ....20¼.......................... Well back

8 CINCINCITY Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,035
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Cinnamon Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Delbridge Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: M T Leo), Mrs L M E Leo, Nova Clause (Mgr: P W Smith), Mrs C J Everard, H C A Everard, W R Sherer, P R Kiely, C A Fehlandt, M S Morton, Mrs J N 
Morton & C M Morton, P McMahen, S Miller, D Hickey, F Hickey, D Lesjak, P Sankey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 18Nov24	 KYN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 56.5	 $10	 Playlist	 1:05.09	 (23.29)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 02Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 57	 $18	 Coco Pop	 0:57.94	 (22.52)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

9 GOLD CANDLE Trainer: K Southey Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: R T Tremsal WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vino Rosso Dam: Guiding Light J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Browne, P Browne & P D Browne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

10 SHE’S ELUSIVE Trainer: Saab Hasan Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,100
Jockey: J Keating WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lean Mean Machine Dam: Elusive Filly J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M G Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 29Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Herrmann	 56	 $201	 Escarpa	 1:04.38	 (23.58)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 9	 16Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms A Herrmann	 56	 $31	 Southern Crescent	 1:06.82	 (24.11)	 6	 5	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	04Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Scopri	 0:53.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 4	 20Mar25	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Keating	 ---	 $--	 Friendzoned	 0:47.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	31Mar25	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Keating	 57	 $91	 It’swhatyoumakeit	 1:00.10	 (23.27)	 6	 7	 ....28¾.......................... Well back
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11 SWEET PREDICTION Trainer: S Brown Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Thomas Spillane (a4.0) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Hard Rock Candy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D S Bowles, Mrs S Bowles, R S Bowles, Mrs K L Bowles & A Bowles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 27Mar25	 BED	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Havana Moon	 0:48.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 15 APR 2025

R5 15 Apr 2025 | Seymour | Bet365 (Bm64)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 632647
	 2	 314532
	 3	 816167
	 4	 223211
	 5	 316618
	 6	 163984
	 7	 065331
	 8	 213654
	 9	 862310
	10	 897809

BIG DAY OUT
MISSED THE MARK
EXUMA
UNDER MY THUMB
REWARD THE SHERIFF
DARCEANDERMILL
FOREMAN’S GULLY
THE WAYFARER
SIMPLY LUSCIOUS
OURZACRACKER

62
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
55.5
54

10
4
5
7
9
6
2
3
8
1

J DUFFY
MS S NOBLE
D STACKHOUSE
L CURRIE
MS M LLOYD
K JENNINGS
C PARISH
M SALTER  2 

J STANLEY
T NUGENT

C WEEDING
S NOBLE
A & S FREEDMAN
B, W & J HAYES
N HOBSON
J WARREN
R P WELLINGTON
N HOBSON
CORSTENS/LARKIN
C J DAVIS

7
7
3
4
3
6
4
7
3
8

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
63
63
66
62
60
60
59
60
40

	73-�8�-12-15
	30-�5�-3-3
	 6-�2�-0-0
	 6-�2�-3-1
	 7-�2�-0-1
	43-�6�-5-4
	 7-�1�-0-2
	48-�6�-6-8
	 6-�1�-1-1
	79-�1�-7-5

$282,780
$117,820
$38,875
$56,605
$35,750
$216,825
$24,350
$157,455
$28,890
$104,149

	47-�5�-10-11
	16-�3�-2-3
	6-�2�-0-0
	3-�2�-1-0
	7-�2�-0-1
	17-�2�-2-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	31-�5�-3-6
	5-�1�-1-1
	54-�1�-4-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BIG DAY OUT Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 10 Total: 73-8-12-15 Prize Money: A$282,780
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 62 Good: 41-6-8-10 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 9-3-4-1 58+kg: 37-4-8-4 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 47-5-10-11
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Hot Show J+H: 33-6-4-8 Turf: 73-8-12-15 Soft/Heavy: 31-1-4-5 Last Win: 10/02/24 (430 Days)
Owner: A Cavallaro, C A Weeding, C A Favara & J Iori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 24Sep24	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM82	 [	 2]	 Ms H Edgley	 57.5	 $4.8	 Epaullo Creed	 1:07.23	 (22.49)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 26Oct24	 BAD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J W Stanley.	 59.5	 $3.5	 The Wayfarer	 0:57.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 01Nov24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM82	 [	 2]	 Milos Bunjevac	 56.5	 $10	 Iron Will	 0:56.53	 (21.72)	 7	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
4 of 9	 09Mar25	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 60	 $21	 Big Me	 0:58.50	 (22.37)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 29Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Sam Kennedy	 59	 $21	 Thunder Park	 1:11.31	 (23.83)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

2 MISSED THE MARK Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 4 Total: 30-5-3-3 Prize Money: A$117,820
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 59.5 Good: 19-3-0-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 28-5-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-2-3
Sire: Dedline Dam: Miss Remarkable J+H: 28-5-3-3 Turf: 28-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-1 Last Win: 08/09/24 (219 Days)
Owner: S G Noble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 08Sep24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms S Noble	 58.5	 $31	 Tax Free Prophet	 0:57.75	 (23.00)	 6	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 12	 13Oct24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms S Noble	 63.5	 $13	 Commands Success	 0:58.02	 (22.97)	 5	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 5	 16Nov24	 DUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms S Noble	 60.5	 $11	 Scorsese	 0:58.92	 (23.84)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms S Noble	 62.5	 $61	 Pocket Size	 0:56.41	 (22.45)	 4	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 28Mar25	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms S Noble	 62.5	 $16	 Moonraker	 1:00.01	 (23.69)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

3 EXUMA Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$38,875
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Prettyhappyaboutit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/01/25 (74 Days)
Owner: Anthony Freedman Racing, Kambula Stud, MyRacehorse No. 1, MyRacehorse Plus, Jaroke, Fourgone Racing, Dr W J Marmion, C Yeo, Mrs S M Ridgway, J M Grossek, S D Cameron, 
M A White, M Toole, C G Matthews & D J Matthews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 15Sep24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 57	 $8	 Pietro Road	 0:58.61	 (23.01)	 3	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 11	 29Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 56.5	 $7.5	 Midnight Charm	 0:57.21	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
1 of 8	 31Jan25	 WER	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Hateley	 57	 $7.5	 Santasia	 0:59.70	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 6	 14Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 D Moor	 56.5	 $8	 Trapeze Warrior	 0:58.25	 (22.96)	 1	 2	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 30Mar25	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 S Hateley	 56.5	 $7.5	 Fully Calculated	 0:58.76	 (22.67)	 3	 2	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

4 UNDER MY THUMB Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 7 Total: 6-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$56,605
Jockey: L Currie WT: 59 Good: 5-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Then He Kissed Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/03/25 (15 Days)
Owner: Revelstone Stud (Mgr: Mrs R A Garrett)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 13Sep24	 GEE	 turf	 1240	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $4.6	 The Lion King	 1:13.38	 (23.27)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 02Oct24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $3	 Exuberance	 1:11.15	 (23.93)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 30Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $*1.6	 Motcombs	 0:58.57	 (22.73)	 8	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 14Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Montjuic Magic	 0:58.21	 (23.19)	 3	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 8	 31Mar25	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 60	 $*1.8	 Shamrock Bay	 0:59.35	 (23.15)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
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5 REWARD THE SHERIFF Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$35,750
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 58.5 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Invincible Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/25 (30 Days)
Owner: N J Hobson, A P Hobson, R T Hobson & Mrs R E Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 29Oct24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L McNeil	 57	 $5.5	 Breakless	 0:55.30	 (21.59)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
6 of 7	 22Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L McNeil	 58.5	 $31	 Biancelli	 0:58.47	 (23.08)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 7	 02Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 54.5	 $10	 Atlantic Spirit	 0:58.13	 (23.23)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 16Mar25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $4.4	 Sandrine	 0:56.18	 (22.23)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 12	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L McNeil	 61.5	 $3.8	 Condor	 0:55.53	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

6 DARCEANDERMILL Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 6 Total: 43-6-5-4 Prize Money: A$216,825
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 58 Good: 14-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 34-4-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-2-1
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Luce Del Mare J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 41-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 29-5-5-4 Last Win: 20/07/24 (269 Days)
Owner: A K Ramsay & K Ramsay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 04Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $19	 Valois	 1:12.43	 (23.64)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
3 of 12	 07Sep24	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	12]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $11	 Deepfloat Diva	 0:58.87	 (--.--)	 6	 10	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 23Sep24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 59	 $4.4	 Call To Glory	 0:58.63	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... 15............................No show
8 of 10	 30Sep24	 MOE	turf	 1111	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 61.5	 $7	 Jungle Sensation	 1:08.21	 (23.71)	 9	 10	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 21Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 58.5	 $10	 Toronluca	 0:59.80	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

7 FOREMAN’S GULLY Trainer: R P Wellington Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$24,350
Jockey: C Parish WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: La La Land J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/03/25 (16 Days)
Owner: C A Woods, B J Woods & P A Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 27Dec24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $15	 Crusader Kings	 1:11.07	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 10	 11Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $17	 Trangoojahray	 1:11.25	 (23.64)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 26Jan25	 MOE	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $19	 Gee Kristie	 1:06.15	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 16Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $5.5	 Recon	 1:10.55	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 13	 30Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Owen	 59	 $3.9	 In The Nic Of Time	 0:56.41	 (21.96)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win

8 THE WAYFARER Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 3 Total: 48-6-6-8 Prize Money: A$157,455
Jockey: M Salter (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 31-4-5-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-2-2 54-56kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-5-3-6
Sire: Headwater Dam: Phar Too Fast J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 47-6-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-2 Last Win: 24/11/24 (142 Days)
Owner: A P Hobson, Mrs R E Hobson & R T Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 24Nov24	 SWH	turf	 975	  S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms M Lloyd	 60	 $9	 Alesha Lily	 0:57.38	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
3 of 6	 03Dec24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59	 $17	 Big Me	 0:59.13	 (23.89)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 12Dec24	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Salter	 59	 $5.5	 Star Diesel	 1:03.73	 (22.88)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 M Salter	 56	 $51	 Pocket Size	 0:57.01	 (22.32)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms M Lloyd	 61	 $5.5	 Condor	 0:55.53	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

9 SIMPLY LUSCIOUS Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$28,890
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Kobayashi Dam: Veronica J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/11/24 (143 Days)
Owner: S T R Simply Luscious \, J W Allcock, Highflyer Racing, Mrs M R Blair, D J Blair, G M Young, X P Burke, Palya Bloodstock Pty Ltd , M Harris, Mrs E C Connell, t Johnson, M A Kristalyn, 
S Paynter, R Allcock, A Newsome, B A McKiterick, W L Johnston, Three Co

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 01Oct24	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Stanley	 56	 $4.4	 Figlio D’Argento	 1:03.94	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 8	 26Oct24	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Stanley	 56	 $6.5	 Give Faith	 0:58.87	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 14Nov24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 56	 $11	 Lunar Module	 0:58.43	 (22.45)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 23Nov24	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Christopher Pang	 53	 $*2.2	 Murmullo	 0:58.79	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 11	22Mar25	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $31	 Immortal Bliss	 0:57.79	 (22.74)	 5	 1	 ....10½....................... Not sighted

10 OURZACRACKER Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 1 Total: 79-1-7-5 Prize Money: A$104,149
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 54 Good: 46-0-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 33-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 54-1-4-3
Sire: Redente Dam: Zamidget J+H: 9-1-1-0 Turf: 77-1-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 33-1-5-2 Last Win: 03/05/20 (1808 Days)
Owner: Mrs K J Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 15Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $61	 My Boy Nick	 1:04.75	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼............................No show
7 of 8	 28Feb25	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 T Chapman	 54	 $201	 Moon And Back	 0:55.84	 (23.07)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 07Mar25	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 55	 $201	 Abovethefrostline	 0:59.04	 (23.20)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	23Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1121	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Tayla Childs	 54.5	 $151	 Zoomed	 1:06.28	 (23.73)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Y Kamomiya	 55	 $201	 Savagery Vibe	 0:58.10	 (22.27)	 8	 10	 ........ 7............................No show
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R6 15 Apr 2025 | Seymour | Ray White Seymour (Bm64)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 916999
	 2	 015603
	 3	 486295
	 4	 273443
	 5	 851063
	 6	 531619
	 7	 310093
	 8	 1553
	 9	 391550
	10	 700562

SCORCH
STARCHIENNE
ALTRUIST
FIRE TRIBE
POSH I’M NOT
ROSA JULIET
TANGO JEWEL
TERRAFLYING
ALTROVE
BANKROLL

62
60.5
58.5
58
58
58
58
58
54
54

4
7
1
9
2
5
3
8
10
6

MS D KEANE  1.5 
W EGAN
R HAMMOND  1.5 
--
T NUGENT
D BATES
D MOOR
L CURRIE
--
TAYLA CHILDS

VINCENT HALL
DOMINIC SUTTON
J ROBINSON
L & S HOPE
PETER SMITH
A ALEXANDER
J EDWARDS
B, W & J HAYES
R P WELLINGTON
P W BURGUN

5
7
4
4
8
4
5
3
5
6

G
M
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
69
61
60
60
64
64
61
56
52

	14-�3�-3-0
	16-�5�-2-4
	17-�2�-2-0
	15-�1�-4-2
	23-�3�-3-2
	 7-�2�-1-1
	13-�2�-3-2
	 4-�1�-0-1
	27-�4�-3-2
	19-�1�-4-0

$131,675
$97,276
$101,650
$92,400
$84,092
$43,450
$82,010
$25,635
$111,910
$56,475

	5-�0�-2-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	7-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	7-�1�-0-1
	3-�2�-1-0
	6-�1�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-1
	12-�2�-2-2
	4-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SCORCH Trainer: Vincent Hall Barrier: 4 Total: 14-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$131,675
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 11-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-3-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Hell It’s Hot J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/11/24 (151 Days)
Owner: B Stobie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 15Nov24	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 59	 $5	 Demiana	 1:13.62	 (23.24)	 3	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 8	 13Dec24	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Z Wadick	 59	 $6.5	 Winston Hills	 1:12.93	 (23.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 15Jan25	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 T Berry	 61	 $9.5	 Matter Of Honour	 1:24.48	 (23.77)	 7	 7	 ....14¾............................No show
9 of 10	 25Jan25	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 56.5	 $31	 Headley Grange	 1:22.75	 (22.81)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½............................No show
9 of 9	 26Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 60	 $61	 The Showvinist	 0:56.13	 (22.39)	 7	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show

2 STARCHIENNE Trainer: Dominic Sutton Barrier: 7 Total: 16-5-2-4 Prize Money: A$97,276
Jockey: W Egan WT: 60.5 Good: 14-5-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 6-4-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Ma Chienne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/01/24 (461 Days)
Owner: Electra Bloodstock (Mgr: J R Christie), B R Grant, J J Lawrence, W Andreoli, J Delavale, K M Doyle, T Starkey, Ms L A Ho, G Scimone, T F Percy K C, S J Delmenico, D S Martin & S D 
Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 10Jan24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 J Turner	 58	 $14	 Budgerigar	 1:11.43	 (23.19)	 7	 7	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 13	 24Jan24	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 J Turner	 59.5	 $7.5	 Dennis Choux	 1:24.30	 (23.50)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 6	 10Feb24	 BUB	 turf	 1675	 G 	 BM66+	[	 5]	 J Turner	 55.5	 $6	 Birdieagle	 1:42.11	 (23.42)	 6	 6	 ....10¼................... Every chance
12 of 12	28Sep24	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66+	[	 7]	 J Turner	 56.5	 $31	 Without Reg	 1:25.22	 (23.25)	 11	 11	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 13Oct24	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70+	[	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $4.8	 Snippy Which	 1:12.22	 (23.08)	 8	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

3 ALTRUIST Trainer: J Robinson Barrier: 1 Total: 17-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$101,650
Jockey: R Hammond (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Carry On Alice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/02/24 (423 Days)
Owner: J Peat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 24Nov24	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Maskiell	 60.5	 $18	 La Fracas	 1:12.66	 (24.71)	 4	 4	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 12Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $31	 Mytemptation	 1:09.83	 (22.87)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 28Dec24	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59	 $8.5	 Snappy Tycoon	 1:03.88	 (22.89)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 16Jan25	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59	 $13	 Heaving	 1:10.15	 (23.44)	 3	 5	 ....20¼............................No show
5 of 9	 29Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 P Gatt	 59	 $13	 Thunder Park	 1:11.31	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

4 FIRE TRIBE Trainer: L & S Hope Barrier: 9 Total: 15-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$92,400
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 10-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Contributer Dam: Stellafire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-2 Last Win: 26/12/23 (476 Days)
Owner: Mrs C J Shinn, R J Bannear, Mrs S M Bannear, Ms S R Hope, Mrs S L Thompson, D M Fallon, G P Crole, M P Adams, P Dwyer, Saniuqa7 Racing (Mgr: M De Navi), The Ace of Spades 
(Mgr: A Petrovic), A B Buckley & Senior 1 (Mgr: A B Buckley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 29Jun24	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 Zac Lloyd	 54.5	 $16	 Elouyou	 1:24.93	 (23.89)	 11	 11	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 16Nov24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Clipperton	 59.5	 $*4	 Llewellyn	 1:10.25	 (22.81)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 29Nov24	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 N Rawiller	 59.5	 $10	 Codetta	 1:14.81	 (24.09)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 21Dec24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 59	 $10	 Zoe	 1:17.62	 (22.83)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 10Jan25	 NEW	turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 59	 $*1.8	 Mizella	 1:31.88	 (24.26)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
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5 POSH I’M NOT Trainer: Peter Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 23-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$84,092
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 58 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Redente Dam: I’m Posh J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 23-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/12/24 (113 Days)
Owner: Ms L H Smith P Burden, R Burden , D Burden & P J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 14Dec24	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Zoe Waller	 56.5	 $13	 Turnaquid	 1:04.98	 (23.37)	 4	 1	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 13	 23Dec24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $9.5	 Pretty Penguin	 1:07.90	 (23.45)	 5	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
11 of 11	01Jan25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 55.5	 $71	 Redoute’s Night	 1:09.99	 (22.60)	 7	 9	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 9	 09Mar25	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Brittany Button	 53.5	 $21	 Big Me	 0:58.50	 (22.37)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 58	 $31	 Spione	 1:10.48	 (22.69)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

6 ROSA JULIET Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$43,450
Jockey: D Bates WT: 58 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Forbidden Rose J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/02/25 (58 Days)
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1412	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 56	 $11	 Haraldus	 1:22.46	 (23.19)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $*1.7	 Layin’ Up	 1:11.64	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 9	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $*4	 Sophia’s Magic	 1:24.49	 (24.44)	 4	 4	 ........ 6................... Every chance
1 of 9	 16Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 61	 $3.6	 Trak Chiller	 1:10.31	 (23.76)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
9 of 9	 28Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 60	 $16	 Nodachi	 1:18.44	 (23.09)	 7	 8	 ....15¼............................No show

7 TANGO JEWEL Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 3 Total: 13-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$82,010
Jockey: D Moor WT: 58 Good: 8-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Modern Etiquette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/02/24 (419 Days)
Owner: R A O’Callaghan, Mrs M L O’Callaghan & Mrs M A O’Callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 21Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms C Gaudray	 56	 $5	 Kahhof	 1:10.83	 (22.16)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 10	03Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 T Stockdale	 58.5	 $8.5	 Mighty	 0:57.57	 (22.48)	 1	 2	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
10 of 12	02Aug24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $8.5	 Simple Times	 0:57.03	 (22.89)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 27Aug24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $7	 Lika Swift	 1:12.76	 (24.93)	 1	 2	 ...... 10............................No show
3 of 9	 29Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 58	 $14	 Thunder Park	 1:11.31	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

8 TERRAFLYING Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$25,635
Jockey: L Currie WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Territories Dam: Purrhaps J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/09/24 (208 Days)
Owner: M F Joy, S E Joy, J J Bristow, P Richardson, P Goss, Mrs H Hunt, W D King, K J Maltby, M McPhee, I A Norman, J Reid, W Simmons & G G Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 19Sep24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $3.5	 Aquilion Girl	 0:59.41	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 6	 06Oct24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $14	 Winnasedge	 1:03.71	 (22.61)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 04Nov24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 60.5	 $6.5	 Cleo Cat	 0:59.33	 (22.29)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 23Mar25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 58	 $9.5	 Let’s Trot	 1:10.45	 (23.32)	 5	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

9 ALTROVE Trainer: R P Wellington Barrier: 10 Total: 27-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$111,910
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 15-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 6-2-2-1 54-56kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-2
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Red Centre J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-0 Last Win: 07/12/24 (129 Days)
Owner: J B Wellington, Mrs E Wellington & Mrs S A Wellington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 28Oct24	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 51	 $17	 Ashau Valley	 1:22.91	 (23.27)	 3	 4	 ........ 5............................No show
1 of 9	 07Dec24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 55	 $3.1	 Constantinou	 0:59.72	 (23.80)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 7	 28Dec24	 COR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 J Richards	 55	 $8.5	 Pretty Penguin	 1:10.00	 (23.31)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 09Jan25	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 57	 $4.6	 Katie Express	 0:57.61	 (23.25)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	19Jan25	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 56	 $9.5	 Runaway Soul	 1:04.81	 (22.77)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted

10 BANKROLL Trainer: P W Burgun Barrier: 6 Total: 19-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$56,475
Jockey: Tayla Childs WT: 54 Good: 11-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 5-0-2-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Icedginger J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 19-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 12/02/23 (793 Days)
Owner: P W Burgun, P J Bartholomew, S J Giles, C J Lovell, G P G O’connor, L A Rule, Ms E J Rule, A W Heinz, P T Heinz & D A Parsons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	04Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $31	 Major Share	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Puls	 55.5	 $101	 Hulm	 0:58.72	 (23.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 56	 $13	 Turnaquid	 1:19.06	 (25.16)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 56	 $14	 Missy Spike	 1:27.95	 (26.71)	 5	 2	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 14Mar25	 KIL	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Tayla Childs	 56.5	 $8.5	 Tochka	 1:05.28	 (22.96)	 3	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

SEYMOUR | PAGE 16



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 15 APR 2025

R7 15 Apr 2025 | Seymour | Beer Auto Group Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7741
	 2	 223132
	 3	 433964
	 4	 851
	 5	 882262
	 6	 05881
	 7	 522187
	 8	 603005
	 9	 630153
	10	 894985
	11	 431485

ISN’T THAT IRONIC
REGAL TYCOON
STAND BY ME NED
WHIRLWIND
BABALOLA
AZEOLA
MAGIC PRINCESS
LEICA TROOPER
ALBANIAN STAR
FLYING D’AMORE
DREAM OF RUBY

58
58
58
58
57.5
56
56
55.5
54
54
54

11
7
9
3
10
4
5
2
6
8
1

S HATELEY  2 

D STACKHOUSE
T NUGENT
L KING
--
MILOS BUNJEVAC
P MOLONEY
C PARISH
H COFFEY
MS S NOBLE
N PUNCH

S BROWN
J MCARDLE
MS M LAWSON
B BRISBOURNE
L & S HOPE
B BRISBOURNE
D & C FEEK
PHILIP EVANS
R GOODWIN
S NOBLE
TYSON BARTON

4
3
5
4
5
4
3
6
5
4
5

M
F
G
M
G
M
F
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
62
57
61
56
57
58
52
51
47
42

	 4-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-3-3
	15-�1�-1-3
	 3-�1�-0-0
	15-�1�-6-3
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-2-0
	27-�1�-4-2
	23-�2�-2-5
	17-�1�-0-1
	12-�1�-1-2

$18,015
$50,800
$33,575
$16,160
$60,785
$8,560
$45,600
$68,020
$50,125
$24,985
$7,125

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-2-1
	5-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ISN’T THAT IRONIC Trainer: S Brown Barrier: 11 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,015
Jockey: S Hateley (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Socialista J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/03/25 (33 Days)
Owner: R Gorman & D Karp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 14Oct24	 SEY	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S V Brown	 ---	 $--	 Spirit Of Jo	 0:45.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 06Nov24	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Cartwright	 55.5	 $16	 Soft Love	 1:04.68	 (22.74)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 24Jan25	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $31	 Documentary	 0:59.07	 (23.51)	 10	 11	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 22Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Hateley	 54.5	 $6.5	 Madam Excels	 1:12.62	 (23.59)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Hateley	 54.5	 $5.5	 Itwasonlyakiss	 1:24.18	 (23.64)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 REGAL TYCOON Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$50,800
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 58 Good: 5-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Quiet Kitten J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 27/02/25 (47 Days)
Owner: Regal Bloodstock (Mgr: M H Burckhardt), R Livori, S Shaw, Redgum Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: B J Clayton), S K Bennett, Monaro Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Logan), B J Comber, J C Mat-
thews, N J Olive, A Borg, G D Soutar & C J Prostimo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 11Oct24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 55	 $4.4	 Autumn Slide	 1:18.24	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 27Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Mott	 56	 $4	 Tango Queen	 1:24.84	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 27Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 56	 $*3.8	 Factcheck	 0:57.97	 (22.21)	 1	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 8	 14Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Primal Spirit	 1:11.36	 (23.66)	 3	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 31Mar25	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $4.4	 Grinzinger Moon	 1:11.72	 (23.67)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

3 STAND BY ME NED Trainer: Ms M Lawson Barrier: 9 Total: 15-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$33,575
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 58 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 15-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Hold Me Ned J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/01/24 (451 Days)
Owner: T S Monti & Ms A M Harden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 11Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms T Hope	 60	 $8.5	 Snappy Pierro	 1:28.18	 (25.27)	 10	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 18May24	 ECH	 turf	 1412	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 T Prebble	 58.5	 $*2.2	 Apollo Blu	 1:26.08	 (25.15)	 9	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 21Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Mc Leod	 60	 $18	 Cap Ten	 1:11.57	 (24.39)	 8	 6	 ..... 3½............................No show
6 of 11	 15Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 C Parish	 59.5	 $21	 Russian Summer	 1:17.20	 (23.80)	 11	 11	 ........ 2................... Every chance
4 of 10	 27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $5.5	 Sunset Beauty	 1:27.95	 (24.19)	 9	 8	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

4 WHIRLWIND Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,160
Jockey: L King WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Clouds Over Kalbar J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/03/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Tara Farm Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Neate)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 02Oct24	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Milos Bunjevac	 ---	 $--	 Molyullah Miss	 0:51.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 17Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Alice Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Rentessis	 0:59.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 12	 24Feb25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L King	 57.5	 $14	 Champ De Fleurs	 1:25.59	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L King	 57.5	 $21	 Isn’t That Ironic	 1:24.18	 (23.64)	 7	 7	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
1 of 13	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L King	 57.5	 $5	 Antiquus	 1:24.78	 (24.37)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win

SEYMOUR | PAGE 17



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 15 APR 2025

5 BABALOLA Trainer: L & S Hope Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-6-3 Prize Money: A$60,785
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Belle Melba J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-0 Last Win: 19/04/24 (361 Days)
Owner: F Macheda, C Brown, D Bennett, B J Mcleod, S Ratcliff, Mrs D Macheda, Miss S Macheda, N Macheda, S Macheda, H Brown, L Brown, J Stephens, J McCluskey, K Hore & D Blacker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 31May24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 W Gordon	 57.5	 $12	 Tori’s Dee	 0:59.17	 (23.38)	 2	 3	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 21Dec24	 WER	turf	 1106	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $13	 Innocent Enuff	 1:05.12	 (23.24)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 11Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $5.5	 Salsa Fellow	 1:04.66	 (23.72)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 07Mar25	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Logan Bates	 53.5	 $3	 Abovethefrostline	 0:59.04	 (23.20)	 4	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
2 of 10	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Beriman	 59	 $4.8	 Grinzinger Moon	 1:11.06	 (22.71)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run

6 AZEOLA Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,560
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Inference Dam: Cannubi J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/11/24 (164 Days)
Owner: Mrs J C Davey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	08Sep24	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 H Durnan	 55	 $51	 Dame Annie	 1:09.49	 (23.57)	 7	 9	 ...... 14....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 21Sep24	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57.5	 $151	 Torvecchio	 1:20.16	 (24.65)	 6	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
8 of 14	 08Oct24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57.5	 $31	 Pammukale	 1:23.53	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 20Oct24	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57.5	 $17	 Baile Fervor	 1:19.10	 (24.30)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
1 of 6	 02Nov24	 BEI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57	 $*2.5	 Iffland	 1:36.68	 (24.23)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

7 MAGIC PRINCESS Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$45,600
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 56 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Royal Meeting Dam: Magic Pulse J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/01/25 (87 Days)
Owner: G E Bostock, W D Bostock & P E Pickering

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 14Dec24	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Connor Murtagh	 56	 $4.4	 Under The Hat	 1:24.43	 (24.39)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 04Jan25	 STC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Connor Murtagh	 56	 $4	 Confetti Garden	 1:37.75	 (24.31)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 18Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 56	 $*2.6	 Rose Diamond	 1:37.97	 (24.16)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 8	 01Feb25	 SLS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 54.5	 $41	 Entrusting	 1:49.05	 (22.56)	 1	 1	 ...... 16...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 21Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms D Keane	 56	 $6.5	 British Poet	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....17¾.........................No excuse

8 LEICA TROOPER Trainer: Philip Evans Barrier: 2 Total: 27-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$68,020
Jockey: C Parish WT: 55.5 Good: 18-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Swear Dam: Liberty Style J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 26/05/24 (324 Days)
Owner: P G Evans & P D Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	07Dec24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 59	 $21	 Firm As A Rock	 1:36.44	 (24.72)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 28Dec24	 COR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 B P Ward	 59	 $51	 Under The Hat	 1:36.44	 (24.09)	 8	 8	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	19Jan25	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 N Souquet	 58	 $41	 Graham	 1:37.46	 (23.32)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
10 of 10	31Jan25	 MOV	turf	 1523	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 55.5	 $201	 Williamstown	 1:31.92	 (24.37)	 10	 9	 ...... 15.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 J Keating	 57	 $61	 Torn	 1:24.78	 (23.85)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

9 ALBANIAN STAR Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 6 Total: 23-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$50,125
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 54 Good: 13-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 10-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Gondola Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: 09/03/25 (37 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1356	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 55.5	 $9	 Murray Factor	 1:20.43	 (23.71)	 5	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Christopher Pang	 52.5	 $11	 Marnoo	 1:12.18	 (23.48)	 7	 7	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 09Mar25	 BLN	 turf	 1008	 G 	 Rest	 [	 2]	 Ms M Morris	 70	 $*2.3	 Bleuet De France	 1:00.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 10	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 55	 $11	 Grinzinger Moon	 1:11.06	 (22.71)	 6	 5	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 06Apr25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 54.5	 $9.5	 Melidesh	 1:11.97	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

10 FLYING D’AMORE Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 8 Total: 17-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$24,985
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 54 Good: 13-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 5-1-0-1 54-56kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Belle D’amour J+H: 10-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/05/24 (346 Days)
Owner: S G Noble & J K Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 20Jan25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms S Noble	 55	 $151	 Dalhart	 1:09.14	 (23.53)	 7	 7	 ........ 6............................No show
4 of 5	 01Feb25	 TUM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms S Noble	 55	 $9	 Dilution	 1:09.06	 (23.03)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 22Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms S Noble	 54	 $101	 Prancing Queen	 1:11.50	 (23.69)	 7	 9	 ..... 5¾............................No show
8 of 10	 08Mar25	 TOG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM52	 [	10]	 Ms S Noble	 56.5	 $31	 The Wizard King	 1:24.71	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 05Apr25	 HIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 1]	 Ms S Noble	 58.5	 $16	 Vonk	 1:11.66	 (24.11)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
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11 DREAM OF RUBY Trainer: Tyson Barton Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$7,125
Jockey: N Punch WT: 54 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Rubypeeptoes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/25 (37 Days)
Owner: G J Barton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 01Mar25	 WOL	turf	 1008	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Cooper	 65	 $*2.5	 Garnet	 1:02.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 4	 09Mar25	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Cooper	 65	 $*2	 Hilda Who	 1:39.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3...........................Good win
4 of 9	 15Mar25	 ALX	 turf	 1540	 G 	 Rest	 [	 7]	 Ms J Joiner	 60	 $6.5	 Laststrikeyourout	 1:34.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 28Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 55	 $151	 Foreverintime	 1:23.93	 (23.27)	 1	 2	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 05Apr25	 ALX	 turf	 1540	 G 	 Rest	 [	 4]	 M McDonald	 63	 $3.8	 Some Eclipse	 1:34.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
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R8 15 Apr 2025 | Seymour | GD & Sl O’Sullivan Builders (Bm64)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 772626
	 2	 261172
	 3	 927413
	 4	 164236
	 5	 443412
	 6	 1905
	 7	 366122
	 8	 631
	 9	 267998
	10	 754431
	11	 61056
	12	 890957

FLY LIE
HALF YOURS
ILUVCOFFEE
ITSUKUSHIMA
MORRISSETTE
FIELDS OF COURAGE
HYDROGEN POWER
ON THE MOVE
TOP ARCTIC
VAN GERWEN
SPOKEN HEIRESS
VALLEY OF DREAMS

61.5
61.5
60
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
57
55.5
54

1
3
9
12
2
10
7
11
8
6
4
5

L CARTWRIGHT  1.5 
H COFFEY
--
L CURRIE
JYE MCNEIL
D STACKHOUSE
D BATES
W EGAN
L KING
T CHAPMAN  2 

MS C HEFEL
MS S NOBLE

M FREEDMAN
T & C MCEVOY
L & S HOPE
B, W & J HAYES
R GOODWIN
G THOMPSON
N HOBSON
D O’BRIEN
STEVEN KING
P GELAGOTIS
T NOONAN
S NOBLE

5
4
4
5
6
4
4
3
6
4
4
8

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

67
67
64
64
67
62
62
62
61
58
59
52

	15-�3�-3-2
	 6-�2�-2-0
	15-�3�-2-1
	25-�3�-6-3
	30-�3�-4-3
	 4-�1�-0-0
	22-�2�-4-3
	 3-�1�-0-1
	37-�5�-6-3
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	69-�8�-9-6

$89,780
$50,340
$75,925
$127,730
$165,275
$32,850
$120,025
$19,010
$132,270
$28,590
$17,525
$206,125

	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	7-�2�-1-1
	8-�0�-1-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-4-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 FLY LIE Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 1 Total: 15-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$89,780
Jockey: L Cartwright (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 15-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Sebring Dam: I’ll Decide J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-2 Last Win: 27/06/24 (292 Days)
Owner: M Hoare, Miss J Sargeant, R Barker, M Bruce, J Campbell, Ms S Hunter, J Smithwick, S Bramham, E Horridge, Ms R Hudson, B Mantesso, Peachester Lodge Pty Ltd, Only Ride, Baby 
Giraffe Racing, Coupla Ol Drunks, Sussex, Allunga Racing, Beer Garden Boys, Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 17Aug24	 MPK	 turf	 1550	 H 	 NMW	 [	11]	 J Fry	 59	 $4.2	 Vee Rod	 1:41.55	 (24.93)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 15Sep24	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Sarah Field	 58.5	 $6	 Superior Zara	 1:25.13	 (23.53)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 03Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Sarah Field	 58.5	 $10	 Laa De Sha	 1:24.97	 (23.56)	 11	 9	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
2 of 8	 18Oct24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Sarah Field	 58.5	 $3.4	 De La Rocha	 1:31.57	 (26.55)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Sarah Field	 58.5	 $12	 Nicajon	 1:25.51	 (23.13)	 9	 9	 ........ 2................... Every chance

2 HALF YOURS Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 3 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$50,340
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 61.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: St Jean Dam: La Gazelle J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/24 (257 Days)
Owner: Kildalton Park Racing (Mgr: D Gordon), J B Biasin, D J Canny, G M Fox, Mrs G M Smith, J M Simmons, N B Smith, P R Farley, S M George, Terrace No 3 (Mgr: R H Allert) & A Guoga

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 11Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 59	 $4.6	 Inevitable Award	 1:36.68	 (23.73)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1430	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $7.5	 Mahsay	 1:27.39	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 12	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 E Brown	 59	 $*2.9	 All So Clear	 1:37.91	 (25.20)	 10	 10	 ........ 6...........................Good win
7 of 13	 18Sep24	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 E Brown	 58.5	 $*2.5	 Dublin Journal	 1:49.48	 (24.33)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 19Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 61.5	 $10	 Tumbling	 1:23.24	 (22.61)	 10	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

3 ILUVCOFFEE Trainer: L & S Hope Barrier: 9 Total: 15-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$75,925
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 12-3-2-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Tea For Three J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/03/25 (44 Days)
Owner: W D Bowness

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 10Jan25	 WER	turf	 1629	 G 	 OB62	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $9	 Wyuna Star	 1:39.26	 (25.48)	 8	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 28Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1733	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $18	 Cat Noir	 1:45.28	 (24.20)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 16Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1612	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 58	 $3	 Fox Appeal	 1:39.37	 (23.48)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 02Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Logan Bates	 59	 $9.5	 Coco Jen	 1:36.97	 (24.24)	 10	 10	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 7	 18Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 58	 $15	 Musgrave	 1:35.90	 (22.97)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

4 ITSUKUSHIMA Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 12 Total: 25-3-6-3 Prize Money: A$127,730
Jockey: L Currie WT: 60 Good: 18-3-5-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 6-1-2-0 58+kg: 14-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-3
Sire: So You Think Dam: Barchetta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/01/25 (94 Days)
Owner: C B Dick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 22Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $17	 Ziryab	 1:38.02	 (24.45)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 07Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1523	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 58	 $12	 The Marg Factor	 1:32.54	 (25.60)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 22Feb25	 MOP	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55.5	 $7	 Hard Prince	 1:50.09	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 13Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms D Keane	 59	 $11	 Austrata	 1:40.15	 (23.47)	 8	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 30Mar25	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 59	 $10	 Oxford Blue	 1:47.76	 (23.41)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
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5 MORRISSETTE Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 2 Total: 30-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$165,275
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 59.5 Good: 17-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Syrian Bride J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 30-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 05/02/25 (69 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin, B J Sporle, Miss C D Chermside & Saniuqa7 Racing (Mgr: M De Navi)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 13Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1760	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $3.6	 Nishino Crescent	 1:47.49	 (23.39)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 22Dec24	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Shinn	 60.5	 $*2.3	 Genrichero	 2:17.93	 (24.20)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 17Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 2550	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 57.5	 $3.1	 Mercante	 2:45.50	 (25.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 05Feb25	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 56	 $11	 Pacific Cross	 2:12.56	 (23.69)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 9	 15Feb25	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 Ms J Beriman	 54	 $5	 Bogues	 2:17.55	 (23.92)	 9	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

6 FIELDS OF COURAGE Trainer: G Thompson Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$32,850
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl nz g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Pander J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/08/24 (230 Days)
Owner: Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Moroney), R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh) & M B Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 13	 28Aug24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Zahra	 59.5	 $6.5	 Athanatos	 1:17.26	 (23.23)	 6	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 12	 03Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 60.5	 $*3.2	 Laa De Sha	 1:24.97	 (23.56)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¼............................No show
10 of 11	17Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 60	 $*3.4	 Didn’t Miss Many	 1:34.78	 (23.72)	 7	 8	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 27Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 59	 $15	 Peel The Stickers	 1:24.39	 (23.77)	 10	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

7 HYDROGEN POWER Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 7 Total: 22-2-4-3 Prize Money: A$120,025
Jockey: D Bates WT: 59 Good: 14-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 11-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-4-2
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Madam Tracy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: 16/03/25 (30 Days)
Owner: W J Hyde & N J Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 18Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Salter	 58.5	 $11	 Dantooine	 1:29.12	 (24.09)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 10	 27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 L McNeil	 60	 $6	 Son Of Grace	 1:28.40	 (24.13)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
1 of 13	 16Mar25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Ms L Meech	 60	 $*3.7	 Koyuga Breeze	 1:36.91	 (23.54)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 7	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms L Meech	 59	 $4	 Dillinger	 1:39.19	 (24.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 62	 $*3	 Dartboard	 1:36.13	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

8 ON THE MOVE Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 11 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,010
Jockey: W Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Little Gypsy J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/25 (21 Days)
Owner: Mrs J O’Brien, Ms N A Devitt, Ms E A Dimery, Mrs B D Macdonald, Mrs D M Vawdrey, Mrs J S Devitt, Mrs R Scanlon, Mrs S Wilson, Ms P Lucas, Mrs S L Heffernan & BNB Escapes 
(Mgr: Ms D Hamer)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 23May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Shinn	 58	 $3.7	 Supernima	 1:12.84	 (23.57)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 07Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $10	 Marina Di Campo	 1:25.90	 (22.72)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 59	 $4.4	 Extinguish	 1:32.30	 (23.64)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

9 TOP ARCTIC Trainer: Steven King Barrier: 8 Total: 37-5-6-3 Prize Money: A$132,270
Jockey: L King WT: 58.5 Good: 32-4-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 33-5-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-1
Sire: Frosted Dam: Nevermore J+H: 20-3-4-1 Turf: 26-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-3-1 Last Win: 08/08/24 (250 Days)
Owner: Grey Plastic Shoes Racing Syndicate (Mgr: L D Wong)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 27Sep24	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 60.5	 $11	 Ultimate Kiss	 1:34.79	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 11Oct24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 L King	 60.5	 $11	 Awesome Lineup	 1:37.37	 (24.89)	 8	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
9 of 13	 05Nov24	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM90	 [	12]	 K Teetan	 54	 $61	 Cloudland	 1:22.71	 (23.49)	 9	 8	 ..... 7½............................No show
9 of 11	 15Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 L King	 60	 $41	 Autumn Slide	 1:36.43	 (24.19)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¾............................No show
8 of 9	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 L King	 59	 $26	 Nicajon	 1:25.51	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

10 VAN GERWEN Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$28,590
Jockey: T Chapman (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Darting J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/01/25 (88 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Borges, G F Vella, K M Liggins, Dejablue Racing (Mgr: M Bellizia), M Mahoney, Brendan Redfern, E Gelagotis, L Osman, A G Forbes, S Forbes, B & W Racing (Mgr: Mrs K 
Booth), Grants Racing (Mgr: I Grant), Mrs C D Grant, S Grant, Mrs P Moss, Ms M Ballar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 08Nov24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $21	 Short Reply	 1:25.33	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 06Dec24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $9	 Mixxit	 1:37.68	 (24.80)	 9	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 20Dec24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $7	 Harsh	 2:00.16	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 07Jan25	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $4.2	 Octahedron	 2:20.55	 (23.60)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 17Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 2550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $5	 Weekend Lover	 2:47.68	 (25.76)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
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11 SPOKEN HEIRESS Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,525
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Paulita J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/07/24 (260 Days)
Owner: Mrs G A Noonan, J A Dillon, Mrs D M Kelly, S K McNamara, G M Fraser, Mrs K A Fraser, Houndstooth Beret, Miss S J Collins, M J Gheerbrant, A J Quigley, S M Donovan, Small Pint , 
Reds Family Affair, Tom Thumb & H H C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 02Feb24	 WER	turf	 1114	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 57	 $19	 Cleo Cat	 1:06.11	 (24.21)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $13	 Western Conqueror	 1:24.94	 (23.29)	 3	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
11 of 11	25Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Zoe Waller	 56	 $10	 Marine Parade	 1:39.15	 (23.19)	 3	 3	 ....12½....................... Not sighted
5 of 11	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	11]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $101	 Attain	 1:09.21	 (22.83)	 9	 11	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 21Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $6	 British Poet	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

12 VALLEY OF DREAMS Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 5 Total: 69-8-9-6 Prize Money: A$206,125
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 54 Good: 50-7-5-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br aus m Fav: 10-5-3-1 54-56kg: 32-5-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-2
Sire: Falvelon Dam: Valley Of Success J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 69-8-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-4-1 Last Win: 23/09/23 (570 Days)
Owner: S G Noble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 01Jan25	 BUT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 A Warren	 53	 $101	 Friday At Five	 1:51.55	 (23.33)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½............................No show
11 of 11	05Jan25	 NAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM56	 [	11]	 Sarah Field	 59	 $31	 Early Warning	 2:08.19	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 02Mar25	 COL	 turf	 1208	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms S Noble	 58	 $151	 Sunburnt	 1:10.21	 (22.09)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¾............................No show
5 of 5	 20Mar25	 KYN	 turf	 1469	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms S Noble	 54	 $71	 Express Guard	 1:31.07	 (23.69)	 4	 5	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 31Mar25	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms S Noble	 54	 $81	 Bancory Bay	 1:34.92	 (23.20)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse


